

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13719-13720/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 726-727 OF 2009

SHASHI AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of Court's order dated 15.4.2009 and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kant Arora,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr. Prahal Bagchi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Arohi Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patel,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before the regular Bench after the winter
vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master