

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13719-13720/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 726-727 OF 2009

SHASHI AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S.Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. A.P.Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission
to withdraw the petitions. Permission is granted. The
Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master